HCAHB462 4448 2622

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
2025 Regular Session
Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No.
462 by Representative McFarland

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Onpage 9, line 4, delete "($1,184,778)" and insert "($1,158,394)" and delete "($9,738,267)"
and insert "($9,773,425)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, line 12, delete "($1,184,778)" and insert "($1,158,394)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, line 13, delete "($1,996,754)" and insert "($2,003,963)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 42, delete lines 8 through 29 in their entirety and delete page 43 in its entirety and

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

on page 44 delete lines 1 through 14 in their entirety and insert the following:

"ACADIA $1,141,340 $145,722 $20,981
ALLEN $456,649 $72,226 $9,519
ASCENSION $2,643,914 $125,393 $19,739
ASSUMPTION $408,019 $85,127 $7,996
AVOYELLES $777,268 $123,438 $16,252
BEAUREGARD $739,805 $82,292 $11,683
BIENVILLE $255,556 $58,250 $8,116
BOSSIER $2,507,867 $166,637 $45,710
CADDO $4,331,590 $536,561 $207,911
CALCASIEU $3,998,274 $461,208 $121,260
CALDWELL $204,457 $46,228 $6,393
CAMERON $111,416 $48,672 $8,016
CATAHOULA $180,611 $45,740 $6,072
CLAIBORNE $279,035 $53,070 $6,533
CONCORDIA $354,735 $71,346 $9,739
DESOTO $570,643 $53,461 $6,994
EAST BATON ROUGE $8,674,127 $695,672 $240,015
Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

HCAHB462 4448 2622

EAST CARROLL $131,028 $43,296 $6,633
EAST FELICIANA $399,606 $47,792 $4,769
EVANGELINE $636,568 $71,346 $10,521
FRANKLIN $397,016 $71,444 $15,170
GRANT $456,010 $60,009 $7,154
IBERIA $1,350,978 $217,068 $37,013
IBERVILLE $598,094 $135,948 $16,232
JACKSON $301,528 $63,820 $9,920
JEFFERSON $8,229,092  $1,301,037 $277,668
JEFFERSON DAVIS $629,701 $67,730 $15,350
LAFAYETTE $4,892,304 $301,119 $56,973
LAFOURCHE $1,940,100 $188,432 $39,238

LASALLE $301,006 $53,558 $6,994
LINCOLN $897,769 $71,053 $18,477
LIVINGSTON $3,096,893 $164,096 $26,492
MADISON $174,705 $43,296 $8,036
MOREHOUSE $481,773 $97,832 $18,176
NATCHITOCHES $710,423 $104,771 $15,531
ORLEANS $6,711,986 $0 $0
OUACHITA $3,008,257 $267,401 $64,127
PLAQUEMINES $433,196 $140,346 $24,869
POINTE COUPEE $419,597 $62,648 $8,457
RAPIDES $2,546,383 $317,636 $75,169
RED RIVER $151,951 $41,146 $2,946
RICHLAND $403,474 $64,016 $13,687
SABINE $457,144 $66,948 $10,360
ST. BERNARD $871,218 $338,845 $60,219
ST. CHARLES $1,006,204 $103,598 $19,218
ST. HELENA $232,215 $43,589 $5,832
ST. JAMES $388,164 $90,697 $15,210

Page 2 of 3

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

ST. JOHN

ST. LANDRY

ST. MARTIN

ST. MARY

ST. TAMMANY

TANGIPAHOA

TENSAS

TERREBONNE

UNION

VERMILION

VERNON

WASHINGTON

WEBSTER

WEST BATON ROUGE

WEST CARROLL

WEST FELICIANA

WINN

TOTAL

$807,418 $115,717
$1,616,097 $267,792
$1,043,273 $109,560
$978,090 $185,206
$5,376,886 $268,965
$2,716,413 $271,017
$86,526 $33,523
$2,049,759 $218,241
$428,464 $57,663
$1,160,763 $119,236
$904,244 $159,014
$904,570 $131,844
$734,005 $104,380
$559,594 $73,007
$190,886 $45,349
$282,574 $39,485
$270,749 $61,866
$ 90,000,000  $9.773.425
Page 3 of 3

HCAHB462 4448 2622
$14,108
$40,340
$12,545
$36,592
$48,015
$37,334
$5,331
$43,586
$8,196
$20,120
$22,284
$18,477
$22,665
$10,340
$9,338
$3,767
$7,555

$2.003.963"

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored

are additions.



